
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19017913 PCN Date: 19SEP19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
TE UPM RA Power Connector Printing Content Change

Description of Changes 
TE UPM RA Power Connector Printing Content Change, to add the part number in product printing content, which will be better to distinguish the connector part with similar 
structure in actual application. The old printing content is only date code, and the new printing content will be part number and data code. Detail please refer to the 
attachment with comparison view before and after change.
Printing Before Change Printing After Change

Other attachments: 
TE UPM RA Power Connector Printing Change_20190919

Reason for Changes: 
Customer Request.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

20SEP2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31DEC2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1209541 NO
1209551 NO
1209561 NO
1209572 NO
1209581 NO
552239611 NO
552239631 NO
52239611 NO
52239621 NO
52239631 NO
56469561 NO
56469562 NO
56469571 NO
56469581 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1209541 NO
1209551 NO
1209561 NO
1209572 NO
1209581 NO
552239611 NO
52239621 NO
56469561 NO
56469581 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

552239631 NO
56469561 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1209541 NO
1209551 NO
1209561 NO
1209572 NO
1209581 NO
552239611 NO
552239631 NO
52239621 NO
56469561 NO
56469581 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

552239631 NO
52239611 NO
56469561 NO
56469562 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

56469571 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

552239631 NO
52239611 NO
52239631 NO
56469561 NO
56469562 NO




